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Unfortunately, we are still unable to invite large groups of parents and families in to the school but our 
virtual Christmas Concert and Nativity was so well received last year, we’re going to do it again! Our 
children have already started practising and the link will be sent out on Friday 17th December. 
 
Class Christmas parties and Christmas lunch will go ahead as normal. See dates below. On Christmas Party 
days, children can come dressed in their party clothes for the day or go home at lunchtime to get ready. 
Please do not send clothes in a bag to change as we don’t have suitable changing facilities for this or adults 
to supervise out with the playground and dinner hall. The nursery party will be in the morning so children 
should arrive ready to party. 
 
We’re celebrating Christmas Jumper Day on Friday 10th December and asking children to wear a Christmas 
Jumper or something festive that day should they wish. We have bought an online Pantomime for this year 
and every class will have an opportunity to view it in the weeks leading up to the holiday. 
 
We’d also like to take this opportunity to thank the Parent Council for contributing to the snacks and Santa 
presents for our Auchinloch Christmas. 

 
 
Friday 19th November is Children in Need day. This year we have decided not to fundraise for this charity 
after such a successful fundraising effort for both the STV Appeal and our own Nursery Welly Walk event.  
However, Pudsey day is a day on the school calendar children look forward to so whilst we are not asking for 
donations this year, children are welcome to come to school wearing their Pudsey clothes and accessories to 
complement their school uniform. 

 
 
 

Mon 15th Nov: Inservice Day (school closed to children) 

Fri 19th Nov: Pudsey Day 

Fri 10th Dec: Christmas Jumper Day 

Mon 13th Dec: Nursery Christmas Party 

Tue 14th Dec: Room 1 Christmas Party 

Wed 15th Dec: Room 2 Christmas Party 

Thu 16th Dec: Room 3 Christmas Party 

Thu 16th Dec: Christmas Lunch 

Fri 17th Dec: Room 4 Christmas Party 

Fri 17th Dec: Christmas Concert Link sent home to parents 

Wed 22nd Dec: School Closes for Holiday, 2.30pm 

10th Jan: School reopens  

 
 

 
 
 

 


